PRINTED: 05/20/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		
		495155	B. WING		C 04/29/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DALE HEALTHCARE CE	ENTER	'	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6700 COLUMBIA PIKE ANNANDALE, VA 22003	04	M28/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) RE	(X5) COMPLETK DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENT	S	F 00	0		
SS=G	survey was conductout/28/22. Past Non- and the facility was it. Part 483 Federal Lot Four (4) complaints of survey: VA00054328 deficiency; VA000544 deficiency; VA000544 deficiency; VA000545 sufficient evidence. The census in this 22 177 at the time of the consisted of 7 current closed record reviews Residents are Free of CFR(s): 483.45(f)(2) The facility must ensure §483.45(f)(2) Resident medication errors. This REQUIREMENT	f Significant Med Errors	F 760			
1	documentation, the farm of 4 residents (Residents) were free of significant Resident #2 was adminated pressure medications Carvedilol 12.5 mg, and were prescribed for an	ord review, and facility cility staff failed to ensure 1 nt #2) in the survey sample t medication errors nistered three blood (Losartan 100 mg, nd Amlodipine 10 mg) that other resident. On		Past noncompliance: no plan of correction required.		
v c v	with a blood pressure of 58, and complaints of vas transferred via 91°	was noted hypotensive reading of 86/52, pulse rate of dizziness. Resident #2 1 (emergent) to the local		TITLE		

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: 9ZI311

Facility ID: VA0227

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 9

5.20.22

STATEMEN AND PLAN	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495155	B. WING			C	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ANNANDALE HEALTHCARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 6700 COLUMBIA PIKE ANNANDALE, VA 22003	E	04/28/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUNDED TO THE APPROPRIED TO THE APPROPR		I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 760	hospital on 04/12/22. bolus via intravenous of for hypotension and br	1 Resident #2 received fluids (IV) en route to the hospital radycardia. This deficiency ampliance, with sufficient	F 7	760			
	The findings included:						
	coded Resident #2's Bi Status (BIMS) scored a of 15 indicating modera The MDS coded Reside dependence of two with assistance of two with a toilet use, and extensive dressing, eating, and pot Activities of Daily Living	a quarterly assessment eference Date of 02/09/22 rief Interview for Mental a 12 out of a possible score ate cognitive impairment. ent #2 requiring total a bathing, extensive ped mobility, transfer, and e assistance of one with ersonal hygiene for (ADL) care.					
	revision date of 04/13/2 received hypertensive in for the resident by the similar will have no ill effects from the interventions/appuse to accomplish this gomedications as ordered, signs and symptoms of effects, do labs as ordered signs as ordered.	nedications. The goal set taff was that the resident om medication(s). Some roaches the staff would loal is to administer observe and document effectiveness and side red, and monitor vital					
1 	A review of Resident #2' the following documenta by License Practical Nur 8:15 a.m., Resident #2 w incorrect medications. T administered to Residen	vas administered the The medication					

STATEMENT AND PLAN (FOF DEFICIENCIES DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A, BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495155	B. WING			C		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ANNANDALE HEALTHCARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6700 COLUMBIA PIKE ANNANDALE, VA 22003					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)		ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIAT	(X5) COMPLETION TE DATE		
F 760	another resident. The informed the Unit Man (NP), and physician w to monitor the resident signs assessment ever minutes of monitoring the Resident's blood to 100/60 and pulse rapressure was complete (normal = 120/80), and 60 to 100 beats per mir given a dose of Midodi low blood pressure). Fand oriented x 4 but co dizziness. The NP and of Resident #2's changdrop in blood pressure	e nurse immediately lager, Nurse Practitioner ith new orders from the NP t closely by obtaining vital lary 15 minutes. Within the resident's vital signs, pressure went from 129/75 the at 60. The second blood led with a reading of 86/52 the heart rate at 58 (normal = late). The resident was rine at 9:30 a.m., (for his Resident #2 remained alert	F	760				
	"I pulled medication for accidentally administen Resident #2. I got the I stated, "I immediately runit Manager, Supervis (DON), and NP." The Limmediately removed fr in-service on the 5 Righ administration and was floor to pass medication administering medication Development Coordinate On 04/12/22, at approxiprogress note revealed "LPN #1 requested for n	ely 4:29 p.m., who stated, one resident but ed the meds pulled to beds mixed up." The LPN eported the incident to the for, Director of Nursing LPN stated, "I was om the floor and was its of medication not able to return to the until I was observed in by the Staff						

PRINTED: 05/20/2022 FORM APPROVED

		OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION		O. 0938-039 E SURVEY		
			in the state of th	A. BUILDING _	A, BUILDING				
			495155	B. WING		0/	C Uasianaa		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ANNANDALE HEALTHCARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6700 COLUMBIA PIKE ANNANDALE, VA 22003					
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)				ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	(LPN #1) stated Resideresident's hypertensive included Losartan 100 and Amlodipine 10 mg with no acute distress pressure (B/P) was 100 New orders were giver hour, STAT Complete I Midodrine 5 mg tablet every 8 hours as needed systolic blood pressure note also included the I informed of the above infor Sodium Chloride Soml/hr., (IV) as needed for 04/13/2022 for systolic blood pressure went do Midodrine 5 mg was ad around 9:30 a.m. After administered, Resident increased to 86/52 and is now complaining of book orders were given to the hospital for hypotometric to the hospital for hypotometric was conducted who said, LPN #1 inform administered Resident #medication. The medication and the IV was placeded and Stat CMP book or further evaluations placed for further evaluations in the resident increased in the medication of the medication of the medication of the medication of the potential for further evaluations in the resident increased in the IV was placed and stat CMP book or further evaluations in the resident increased in the IV was placed in th	ent #2 was given another a medications which mg, Carvedilol 12.5 mg, The resident was alert noted. Resident #2's blood 0/60 and pulse was 61. In to check vital signs every wetabolic Panel (CMP), give one tablet by mouthed for hypotension - give if is less than 100. The NP Medical Director was notident with a new order ollution 0.9 %, use 100 for hypotension until less the 90. Resident #2's fiven to 60/52 (hypotensive), ministered to the patient the Midodrine 5 mg was #2's blood pressure pulse at 58. Resident #2 eing extremely dizzy. To send Resident #2 out ensive and bradycardia mately 12:22 p.m., and with the Unit Manager fined her that she #2 another resident's ation administered were sive medications. The Unit of was given for IV fluids if out before the labs were faced, Resident #2 downs sent out to the	F 760					

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		495155	B. WING			С		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ANNANDALE HEALTHCARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6700 COLUMBIA PIKE ANNANDALE, VA 22003			04/28/2022		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
	at approximately 1:45 in the facility when LPI administered Resident blood pressure medica asked if I could assess blood pressure was dresident was assessed Stat CMP (looking for signs every shift, and to (for the decrease in blood She said the Medical Eresident #2 received the medications that were president. New orders wheeded. On 04/27/22 at approximate interview was conducted who stated, "Resident # medication that was not making him at risk for book of the IV fluids a proposition of the IV fluids a service who so the IV fluids a service who service who so the IV fluids a service who serv	p.m., who stated she was N #1 accidentally if #2 another resident's ation. She said the nurse is Resident #2 because his opping. The NP said the I with new orders given for electrolyte imbalance) vital to give Midodrione 10 mg and pressure if needed). Director was notified that ree blood pressure prescribed for another were given IV fluids if mately 2:03 p.m., and with (name of physician) f2 received blood pressure it prescribed from him	F 760					
c s a r ir a M th m (L	on 04/29/22 at approximated she was informed accidentally administere esident's medication. Some diately removed from the was in-serviced righ dedication Administration the LPN was not allowed addication observation to	I that LPN #1 had Id Resident #2 another Ishe said the LPN was In the medication cart It away on the 5 Rights of In by the DON. She said If to return to the floor until I was made to ensure she I administering medication I stated, "I completed a						

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495155	B. WING			1	С
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ANNANDALE HEALTHCARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, C 6700 COLUMBIA PIK ANNANDALE, VA	_	<u> 04/</u>	28/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)		ORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI FERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	D BE COMPLÉTI	
	04/15/22 with LPN #1 made. A review of the hospital following: "Resident #2 Emergency Department approximately 10:49 a received another reside medication at the skiller his arrival, he developed blood pressure in the lightheadedness. Accommedical Services (EMS fluid bolus (via IV) while with the improvement of the resident's blood pressure but still, he was still conlightheadedness but he were administered." An interview was conducted Administrator on 04/27/p.m., who stated a Plar place on the same day Resident #2 another remedications. On the same 2:45 p.m., the Administrator or Correction Action Plan document to Error dated 04/12/22 - (Performance Improvements) Plan Resident was antihypertensive medications.	al records revealed the 2 presented to the 2 presented to the nt (ED) on 04/12/22 at .m. after he accidentally ent's blood pressure ed nursing facility. Prior to ed hypotension with his 1 80s (systolic) along with ording to the Emergency 6), Resident #2 received a e en route to the hospital of symptoms. The are in the (ED) was 146/70 implaining of mild ad improved since fluids and improved since fluids LPN #1 administered sident's blood pressure are day at approximately rator presented a dated 04/12/22. The he following: Medication Quality Assurance lent (QAPI).	F	760	DETIDIENCT)		
t t	pulled from the floor and	d educated by the DON on on Administration and use					

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 05/20/2022 FORM APPROVED

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING C 495155 B. WING 04/28/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6700 COLUMBIA PIKE ANNANDALE HEALTHCARE CENTER ANNANDALE, VA 22003 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DATE DEFICIENCY) Continued From page 6 F 760 Step 1b. What immediate interventions were for the affected resident? Medication Pass Observation was performed for the nurse by the DON on 04/12/22. The nurse 's preceptorship documents were reviewed by the SDC on 04/12/22. Step 2a. What immediate actions were taken to identify all potential affected? Education for all charge nurses on the use of 5 Rights of medication administration and use of three checks for proper identification of residents, completed by the SDC on 04/15/22. Step 2b. What continued and immediate interventions were implemented for the identified resident or systems? Audits are to be reviewed monthly in QAPI. Step 2c. Results of the audits will be submitted to the QAPI Committee monthly for three months, the Committee will determine the need for further audits and/or action plans." This deficiency is cited as past non-compliance. with sufficient evidence of correction, and was in compliance at the time of the survey. A debriefing was conducted with the Administrator and Director of Nursing on 04/28/22 at approximately 2:00 p.m., who was informed of the above findings; no further information was provided prior to exit. On 04/28/22 at approximately 7:09 p.m., the Administrator provided a document titled

Medication Administration Observation. The document provided information that all nursing staff was observed for the 5 Rights for

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ANNANDALE HEALTHCARE CENTER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6700 COLUMBIA PIKE ANNANDALE, VA 22003 (X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 760 Continued From page 7 administering medication and the three checks for proper identification of residents.	C 04/28/2022
ANNANDALE HEALTHCARE CENTER (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 760 Continued From page 7 administering medication and the three checks	(X5) COMPLETION
PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 760 Continued From page 7 administering medication and the three checks	COMPLETION
administering medication and the three checks	
The facility's policy titled Medication Administration was revised on 01/05/22. Policy: It is the policy of this facility to provide resident-centered care that meets the psychosocial, physical, and emotional needs and concerns of the residents. The safety of the residents, visitors, and employees is a top priority of care. The purpose of this policy is to provide guidance for general medication administration to be provided by personnel recognized as legally able to administer. Procedures include but are not limited to: 1. a. Administer medication only as prescribed by the provider. 1. b. Licensed or authorized personnel may administer prescribed medication. 1. c. Observed the "five rights: in giving medication: the right resident, the right time, the right medicine, the right resident, the right time, the right medication should be given during preparing of medications. Avoiding distractions is important for infection prevention and reducing errors. Definitions -Hypotension, also known as low blood pressure, is a blood pressure under 90/60 mm/Hg. In many people, it has no symptoms. When it does cause symptoms, these are usually unpleasant or disruptive, including dizziness, fainting, and more. In some cases, hypotension is dangerous, so early diagnosis and treatment are important. One	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 05/20/2022 FORM APPROVED

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** A. BUILDING COMPLETED 495155 B. WING 04/28/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6700 COLUMBIA PIKE ANNANDALE HEALTHCARE CENTER ANNANDALE, VA 22003 (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION DATE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) Continued From page 8 F 760 F 760 way to directly treat hypotension is by increasing blood volume. This method, also known as fluid resuscitation, involves infusing fluids into your blood. Examples of this include intravenous (IV) fluids, and plasma or blood transfusions (https://my.clevelandclinic.org/health/diseases/21 156-low-blood-pressure-hypotension). -Complete Metabolic Panel is a test that measures 14 different substances in your blood. It provides important information about your body's chemical balance and metabolism (https://medlineplus.gov/lab-tests/comprehensivemetabolic-panel-cmp). -Midodrine is used to treat orthostatic hypotension (sudden fall in blood pressure that occurs when a person assumes a standing position). Midodrine works by causing blood vessels to tighten, which increases blood pressure (https://medlineplus.gov/druginfo/meds). COMPLAINT DEFICIENCY